
 

West Lafayette Public Library Board of Trustees  

Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, April 9, 2025 - 6:30 PM 

208 West Columbia Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906 - Staff Meeting Room 225  

Video conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774 

Phone: (309) 205-3325 - Meeting ID: 817 7130 0774 

 

1.​ Quorum 

2.​ Board minutes 

3.​ Treasurer’s report and claims 

4.​ President’s report 

5.​ Library Report   

6.​ Old business 

7.​ New business 

8.​ Topics for future action and discussion 

9.​ Comments from the public 

10.​ Adjourn 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774








Register Of Claims

Report Date: From 03/13/25 To 03/24/25

West Lafayette Public Library

Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

16311181 Amazon Capital Services Inc 03/24/25

$401.36Total this claim 

Gift & Memorial  Fund Office Supplies $48.72

Gift & Memorial  Fund Nonprinted Materials $135.64

Gift & Memorial  Fund DVD ($14.98)

2019 Construction Fund Office Supplies $231.98

1600 Automated Payroll Service 03/21/25

$91.38Total this claim 

for payroll of 3/3/25-3/16/25Operating Other Professional Services/Ban $91.38

16411182 CenterPoint Energy 03/24/25

$205.74Total this claim 

for 2/7/25--3/6/25Operating Gas service $205.74

1650 Chase Bank 03/24/25

$24.78Total this claim 

Account Analysis Settlement ChargeOperating Other Professional Services/Ban $24.78

16611183 Chase Cardmember Service 03/24/25

$2,111.18Total this claim 

for 2/17/25-3/16/25Operating Office Supplies $51.94

Operating Program Supplies $50.93

Gift & Memorial  Fund Program Supplies $239.56

Operating Postage $241.54

Operating Databases $497.35

Operating Office Supplies $181.81

Operating Traveling Expense $94.66

Operating Professional Meetings $22.00

Gift & Memorial  Fund Office Supplies $35.32

Gift & Memorial  Fund Periodicals and Newspapers $92.00

Gift & Memorial  Fund Professional Meetings $604.07

16711184 Curbmasters Inc 03/24/25

$3,499.00Total this claim 

Shoveling and salting on 12/12/24, 
1/3,1/6, 1/10, 1/14, 1/23, 2/12, 2/16, 
2/19, 2/20/25

Operating Repair & Maintenance Building $3,499.00

16911186 Duke Energy 03/24/25

$149.91Total this claim 

for 2/5/25-3/4/25 COTTAGEGift & Memorial  Fund Electricity $149.91
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Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

16811185 Duke Energy 03/24/25

$10,889.57Total this claim 

for 2/5/25-3/4/25Operating Electricity $10,889.57

17011187 Evergreen Indiana Library Conso 03/24/25

$375.00Total this claim 

Wowbrary for 1 yearOperating Databases $375.00

17111188 Kanopy Inc 03/24/25

$466.65Total this claim 

Digital resources for December 2024, 
January 2025, and February 2025

Operating eBooks $466.65

17211189 Lindsey Minchella 03/24/25

$6.00Total this claim 

One-time reimbursement for parking 
fees incurred in garage.

Operating Repair & Maintenance Garage $6.00

17411190 Melissa Freed 03/24/25

$69.84Total this claim 

Used own credit card for program 
supplies

Gift & Memorial  Fund Program Supplies $69.84

17511191 Metronet 03/24/25

$636.23Total this claim 

for 3/8/25-4/7/25Operating Telephone and Internet $636.23

17611192 Metronet 03/24/25

$172.28Total this claim 

for Cottage for 3/14-4/13/25Gift & Memorial  Fund Telephone and Internet $172.28

17711193 MJV Group Inc 03/24/25

$1,815.95Total this claim 

Janitor Services for MarchOperating Repair & Maintenance Building $1,815.95

Operating Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $0.00

17811194 Parker Technology LLC 03/24/25

$332.57Total this claim 

Call Center support for Garage Parking 
System

Operating Repair & Maintenance Garage $332.57

1610 Payroll 03/19/25

$25,719.98Total this claim 

for payroll of 3/3/25-3/16/25Operating Library Director $3,644.55

Operating Full-time Employees $10,668.52

Operating Part-time Employees $9,556.87

Operating Employer’s Share-FICA & Medic $1,791.68

Operating Unemployment Compensation $58.36

1620 Public Employees Retirement Fu 03/19/25

$2,032.46Total this claim 

for payroll of 3/3/25-3/16/25Operating Employers Contribution-PERF $1,603.06

PERF Salary and Wages $429.40
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Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

17911195 Unique Management 03/24/25

$282.23Total this claim 

Placements and Notices for February 
2025

Operating Other Professional Services/Ban $282.23

18011196 Verizon Wireless 03/24/25

$40.01Total this claim 

for 2/2/25-3/1/25Operating Telephone and Internet $40.01

Total Amount of Claims $49,322.12

I hereby certify that each of the above listed vouchers and the invoices, or bills attached thereto, are true and correct and I have audited same in 

accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6.

Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Fiscal Officer

ALLOWANCE OF VOUCHERS

(IC 5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the Accounts Payable Voucher Register in lieu of signing each claim the governing body is allowing)

We have examined the vouchers listed on the forgoing accounts payable voucher register, consisting of 3 pages, and except for vouchers not allowed as shown

on the Register such vouchers are allowed in the total amount of $49,322.12

Date this___________day of ________________________,20_______.

SIGNATURES OF GOVERNING BOARD

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 01/01/98.
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Register Of Claims

Report Date: From 03/25/25 To 04/09/25

West Lafayette Public Library

Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

21211197 ADTEC Administrative and Tech 04/09/25

$1,980.00Total this claim 

E-Rate Funding Year 2025 ECF 
Reimbursements Category 2 Phase 1&2

Operating Other Professional Services/Ban $1,980.00

18211198 Amazon Capital Services Inc 04/09/25

$82.92Total this claim 

Operating Office Supplies $11.96

Operating Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $30.97

Gift & Memorial  Fund Nonprinted Materials $39.99

2090 Automated Payroll Service 04/04/25

$263.38Total this claim 

for payroll of 3/17/25-3/30/25Operating Other Professional Services/Ban $263.38

18311199 Blackstone Publishing 04/09/25

$161.36Total this claim 

AudiobooksOperating Audiobooks $161.36

18411200 Blick Art Materials 04/09/25

$59.01Total this claim 

Gift & Memorial  Fund Office Supplies $59.01

21311201 Evergreen Indiana Payment 04/09/25

$69.98Total this claim 

1st quarter 2025 payments to other 
Evergreen libraries

Operating Other Professional Services/Ban $69.98

1810 First Merchants Bank (Lafayette 03/26/25

$9,622.26Total this claim 

Transfer of monies for Construction 
expenses paid out of 9000147939

Transfer Fund Interbank Transfers $9,622.26

18511202 Gran-IT Consulting 04/09/25

$3,521.96Total this claim 

Maintenance on server. Malwareybytes 
subscription. Help with domain server.

Operating Telephone and Internet $3,521.96

18611203 Greater Lafayette Commerce 04/09/25

$375.00Total this claim 

One year membershipOperating Dues and Membership $375.00

21411204 hoopla 04/09/25

$1,390.96Total this claim 

Digital resources for March 2025Operating eBooks $1,390.96
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Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

21911205 Ingram Library Services 04/09/25

$5,648.03Total this claim 

Operating Books $1,567.14

Gift & Memorial  Fund Books $196.74

Operating Books $500.43

Operating Books $2,938.63

Operating Books $445.09

21511206 Kanopy Inc 04/09/25

$147.90Total this claim 

Digital resources for March 2025Operating eBooks $147.90

1870 Kettelhut Construction INC 04/09/25

$12,200.00Total this claim 

Chairs2019 Construction Fund Office Supplies $12,200.00

18811207 KONE Inc 04/09/25

$1,064.88Total this claim 

Maintenance Coverage for Elevator to 
5/31/25

Operating Repair & Maintenance Building $1,064.88

18911208 Light & Breuning Inc 04/09/25

$243.75Total this claim 

Patron car struck terminal, causing 
"ticket invalid" errors.

Operating Repair & Maintenance Garage $243.75

19011209 Midwest Tape LLC 04/09/25

$245.80Total this claim 

Operating DVD $245.80

19111210 netPark Software LLC 04/09/25

$354.00Total this claim 

Monthly useage fee for parking garage 
system for March 2025

Operating Repair & Maintenance Garage $354.00

21811211 Parker Technology LLC 04/09/25

$332.57Total this claim 

Call Center support for Garage Parking 
System

Operating Repair & Maintenance Garage $332.57

2100 Payroll 04/02/25

$26,346.37Total this claim 

for payroll of 3/17/25-3/30/25Operating Library Director $3,644.55

Operating Full-time Employees $9,860.40

Operating Part-time Employees $9,050.55

Operating Employer’s Share-FICA & Medic $1,837.12

Operating Unemployment Compensation $45.25

Anna Akley Gift Fund Full-time Employees $1,908.50

2050 Principal Financial Group 03/31/25

$497.68Total this claim 

Short-term disability for full-time 
employees

Operating Employer's Contribution Short-te $497.68
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Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

2110 Public Employees Retirement Fu 04/04/25

$2,370.94Total this claim 

for payroll of 3/17/25-3/30/25Operating Employers Contribution-PERF $1,726.31

PERF Salary and Wages $644.63

19211212 Quality Plumbing and Heating In 04/09/25

$216.30Total this claim 

Repair of rattle in ceiling untOperating Repair & Maintenance Building $216.30

19311213 Quill Corp 04/09/25

$485.48Total this claim 

Operating Office Supplies $456.23

Operating Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $29.25

19411214 Ricoh USA 04/09/25

$194.52Total this claim 

for 4/9/25-5/8/25Operating Copier/Rental Equipment $194.52

19511215 Showcases 04/09/25

$62.42Total this claim 

Blu-ray casesOperating Office Supplies $62.42

19611216 ULINE 04/09/25

$156.98Total this claim 

DVD casesOperating Office Supplies $156.98

19711217 Vestis 04/09/25

$166.52Total this claim 

Clean mats and first aid equipmentOperating Repair & Maintenance Building $106.56

Operating Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $59.96

21611218 West Lafayette Wastewater Trea 04/09/25

$416.98Total this claim 

for 12/26/24-1/29/25Operating Water and Waste Disposal Servi $416.98

21711219 Wintek Corp 04/09/25

$778.80Total this claim 

Equipment rental for May 2025 and 
monthly Fiber Agreement.

Operating Telephone and Internet $778.80

19811220 Wireless Networking Solutions I 04/09/25

$1,275.00Total this claim 

Software updates and repair of camerasOperating Repair & Maintenance Building $1,275.00
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Claim 

Number

Warrant 

Number Name of Claimant Date ExplanationAmountFund Account

Total Amount of Claims $70,731.75

I hereby certify that each of the above listed vouchers and the invoices, or bills attached thereto, are true and correct and I have audited same in 

accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6.

Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Fiscal Officer

ALLOWANCE OF VOUCHERS

(IC 5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the Accounts Payable Voucher Register in lieu of signing each claim the governing body is allowing)

We have examined the vouchers listed on the forgoing accounts payable voucher register, consisting of 4 pages, and except for vouchers not allowed as shown

on the Register such vouchers are allowed in the total amount of $70,731.75

Date this___________day of ________________________,20_______.

SIGNATURES OF GOVERNING BOARD

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 01/01/98.
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Appropriation Report for 100 Operating

West Lafayette Public Library

Report Date: From 1/1/2025 To 3/31/2025

Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

1.  Personal Services

1.11 Library Director $94,000.00 $0.00 $94,000.00 $21,867.30$21,867.30 $72,132.70 76.7

1.12 Full-time Employees $280,000.00 $0.00 $280,000.00 $64,161.12$64,161.12 $215,838.88 77.1

1.125 Full-time Overtime $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $1,000.00 100.0

1.16 Part-time Employees $275,000.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 $55,532.41$55,532.41 $219,467.59 79.8

1.2 Employer's Contribution Short-term 
Disability

$2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $1,493.04$1,493.04 $1,006.96 40.3

1.21 Employer’s Share-FICA & Medicare $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $10,623.23$10,623.23 $39,376.77 78.8

1.22 Unemployment Compensation $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $562.53$562.53 $1,437.47 71.9

1.23 Employers Contribution-PERF $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $9,635.16$9,635.16 $35,364.84 78.6

1.24 Employer’s Contribution-Gp. Insurance $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $16,764.09$16,764.09 $53,235.91 76.1

Subtotal $819,500.00 $819,500.00 $180,638.88 $180,638.88 $638,861.12 78.0

2.  Supplies

2.1 Office Supplies $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $2,845.29$2,845.29 $11,154.71 79.7

2.11 Program Supplies $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $558.26$558.26 $5,441.74 90.7

2.21 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $1,100.12$1,100.12 $5,899.88 84.3

Subtotal $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $4,503.67 $4,503.67 $22,496.33 83.3

3.  Other Services and Charge

3.13 Legal Services $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.0

3.14 Other Professional Services/Bank Fees $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $7,767.40$7,767.40 $15,232.60 66.2

3.145 Databases $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $4,735.35$4,735.35 $264.65 5.3

3.146 eBooks $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $8,473.08$8,473.08 $26,526.92 75.8

3.21 Telephone and Internet $37,000.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 $8,866.14$8,866.14 $28,133.86 76.0

Page 1 of 3Printed on Thursday, April 3, 2025



Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

3.22 Postage $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $281.52$281.52 $1,718.48 85.9

3.23 Traveling Expense $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $210.66$210.66 $1,789.34 89.5

3.24 Professional Meetings $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $339.61$339.61 $2,660.39 88.7

3.26 Program Costs $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $9,500.00 100.0

3.31 Advertising & Public Notices $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00$0.00 $500.00 100.0

3.41 Insurance:  Official Bonds $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $150.00$150.00 ($50.00) -50.0

3.42 Other Insurance:  Property and Liability $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $6,658.00$6,658.00 $21,342.00 76.2

3.51 Gas service $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $737.30$737.30 $4,262.70 85.3

3.52 Electricity $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00 $32,784.63$32,784.63 $82,215.37 71.5

3.54 Water and Waste Disposal Services $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $2,496.79$2,496.79 $7,503.21 75.0

3.61 Repair & Maintenance Building $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $24,162.92$24,162.92 $45,837.08 65.5

3.62 Fire Alarm $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $594.00$594.00 $656.00 52.5

3.63 Repair & Maintenance Garage $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $1,711.71$1,711.71 $21,288.29 92.6

3.72 Copier/Rental Equipment $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $990.14$990.14 $3,509.86 78.0

3.9 Debt service/Leasing/Other $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00$0.00 $100.00 100.0

3.91 Dues and Membership $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $950.00$950.00 $21,050.00 95.7

3.94 Transfer to LIRF $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $15,000.00 100.0

Subtotal $413,950.00 $413,950.00 $101,909.25 $101,909.25 $312,040.75 75.4

4.  Capital Outlays

4.3 Equipment $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,500.00 100.0

4.4 Computers $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $5,000.00 100.0

4.5 Books $66,000.00 $0.00 $66,000.00 $9,725.08$9,725.08 $56,274.92 85.3

4.6 Periodicals and Newspapers $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,000.00 100.0

4.7 Nonprinted Materials $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,500.00 100.0

4.74 DVD $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $395.38$395.38 $6,604.62 94.4

4.75 Audiobooks $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $230.40$230.40 $1,019.60 81.6
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

Subtotal $86,250.00 $86,250.00 $10,350.86 $10,350.86 $75,899.14 88.0

$1,346,700.00Grand Total $0.00 $1,346,700.00 $297,402.66 $297,402.66 $1,049,297.34

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.

77.9
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Financial Report
West Lafayette Public Library

Report Dates = 03/01/25 to 03/31/25

Fund 
Start of 

year

Disbursements 

this month

Disbursements 

YTD

Receipts 

 this month

Receipts 

YTD Balance

1. General

100 Operating $127,418.10 $99,109.81 $297,402.66 $33,373.99 $104,957.36 ($65,027.20)

105 LIRF $4,736.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,736.71

110 Petty Cash $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

190 Transfer Fund $0.00 $9,622.26 $122,764.34 $9,622.26 $122,764.34 $0.00

Subtotal $132,229.81 $108,732.07 $420,167.00 $42,996.25 $227,721.70 ($60,215.49)

2.  Special Revenue

200 Gift & Memorial  Fund $174,741.06 $2,658.61 $18,849.90 $2,641.53 $5,927.20 $161,818.36

202 Rainy Day $50,260.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,260.25

203 Levy Excess $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

226 Community Foundation $16,922.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,922.99

227 Anna Akley Gift Fund $71,265.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,265.94

Subtotal $313,190.24 $2,658.61 $18,849.90 $2,641.53 $5,927.20 $300,267.54

3. Debt Service

303 Debt Service Fund $97,730.71 $0.00 $1,475.00 $608.50 $3,126.40 $99,382.11

Subtotal $97,730.71 $0.00 $1,475.00 $608.50 $3,126.40 $99,382.11

4.  Capital Projects

401 2019 Construction Fund $153,094.85 $4,524.32 $33,951.11 $0.00 $0.00 $119,143.74

402 2020 Construction Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

403 BONY Sinking Fund $63.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.00

422 State Technology Grant Fund $2,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,295.00

Subtotal $155,452.85 $4,524.32 $33,951.11 $0.00 $0.00 $121,501.74

5. Clearing

800 PLAC $867.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $867.19

803 Federal Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

804 FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

805 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

806 State Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

807 County Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

808 PERF $0.00 $858.80 $2,580.90 $858.80 $2,580.90 $0.00

810 Healthcare $0.00 $898.10 $2,694.30 $898.10 $2,694.30 $0.00

Subtotal $867.19 $1,756.90 $5,275.20 $1,756.90 $5,275.20 $867.19

$699,470.80Grand Total $117,671.90 $479,718.21 $48,003.18 $242,050.50 $461,803.09

$461,803.09Total all banks =
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 Bank Balances

West Lafayette Public Library

3/31/2025Report as of:

Bank

1 First Merchants/Lafayette B 
& T (7920/7939)

$110,643.88

2 Chase Bank $132,044.01

3 Bank of NY Mellon 
(OR)/2020 OR 550512

$82,191.75

4 Bank of NY Mellon (SF)/2020 
SF 550511

$329.89

5 Community Foundation $16,922.99

6 Petty Cash (in the Library) $75.00

7 Chase Bank Savings Account $1,014.97

8 First Merchants Construction 
Account

$22,152.36

9 Bank of NY Mellon 2019 
Paying Agency/342634

$0.00

11 Bank of NY Mellon 2020 
Construct Fund/476345

$96,428.24

$461,803.09Total all banks =

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.
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West Lafayette Public Library
Monthly Balanced Cash Flow - Operating Budget 2025

Receipts: Jan Feb March April May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec End of Year
Property Tax $0.00)
Auto Excise, CVET, FIT $0.00)
LIT $21,020.00) $21,020.00) $21,020.00) $63,060.00)
Addtl LIT $0.00)
Misc Revenues** $7,933.72) $21,609.65) $9,759.99) $39,303.36)
Grants/Gifts $2,594.00 $2,594.00)
Total Receipts $28,953.72) $42,629.65) $33,373.99) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $104,957.36)

Percent of 
ExpensesDisbursements:

Personnel Services $58,790.23) $60,844.25) $61,004.40) $180,638.88) 62.03%

Supplies $1,896.38) $824.99) $1,782.30) $4,503.67) 2.15%

Other Services and 
Charges $28,780.03) $39,656.42) $33,472.80) $101,909.25) 30.23%

Capital Outlays $1,836.86) $5,663.69) $2,850.31) $10,350.86) 5.59%

Fund Transfers $0.00

Total Disbursements $91,303.50) $106,989.35) $99,109.81) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $297,402.66)

Net Cash Flow ($62,349.78) ($64,359.70) ($65,735.82) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00)
Beginning Cash $127,418.10) $65,068.32) $708.62) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20)

Estimated Ending Cash $65,068.32) $708.62) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) ($65,027.20) 9.90%

*Misc Revenues YR TOTAL

Fines $210.99) $279.00) $505.14) $995.13) Fines

Copies $268.84) $322.19) $283.08) $874.11) Copies

Proctoring $35.00 $25.00 $60.00) Proctoring

Sale of Library Bags $3.00) $12.00) $15.00) $30.00) Sale of Library Bags

Interest $5.04) $4.62) $2.23) $11.89) Interest

Parking $7,157.76) $9,123.59) $8,395.27 $24,676.62) Parking

Community Foundation $11,183.00) $11,183.00) Comm Found

WLPL Foundation $0.00) WLPL Foundation

Artist Commissions $0.00) Artist Commissions

Refunds to us/Voided 
Checks $208.09) $100.00) $59.00 $367.09)

Refunds/Void Check

Miscellaneous $55.00) $475.00) $475.00) $1,005.00) Miscellaneous

Donations $25.00) $75.25) $0.27) $100.52) Donations

$7,933.72) $21,609.65) $9,759.99) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $39,303.36)

RAINY DAY

Start of Year Balance $50,260.25)

Receipts $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00)

Disbursements $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00) $0.00)

End-of-Month Total $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25) $50,260.25)

GIFT AND MEMORIAL

Start of Year Balance $174,741.06) 2024 TOTAL

Receipts $36.00) $50.00) $830.00) $916.00)

Book Cellar Income $1,547.44) $1,652.23) $1,811.53) $5,011.20)

Disbursements $12,148.10) $4,043.19) $2,658.61) $18,849.90)

End-of-Month Total $164,176.40) $161,835.44) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36) $161,818.36)


